Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Jean-Christophe Carry	07/29/2004
Gilles Doerflinger	08/31/2004
Dr. Arielle Genovois-Borella	08/02/2004
Dr. Michel Evers	09/01/2004
Dr. Alain LeBrun	07/30/2004
Mr. Pascal Desmazeau	09/01/2004
Dr. Serge Mignani	07/30/2004
Dr. Heinz-Werner Kleeman	07/27/2004
Mr. Jean-Paul Martin	09/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	Bruningstrasse 50	
City:	Frankfurt am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-65929	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10865454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-4803

Email: robin.inman@aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence L. Martin

Address Line 1: Route #202-206/P.O. Box 6800

Address Line 2: Mail Code: D303-A

PATENT REEL: 015243 FRAME: 0072 —CH \$40,00

500009213

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin J. Inman

Total Attachments: 4
source=DEAV2003-0056US NP-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=DEAV2003-0056US NP-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=DEAV2003-0056US NP-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=DEAV2003-0056US NP-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

I/we

- 1) A. Jean-Christophe Carry, 41, rue du Dauphine, 94100 Saint Maur des Fosses, France
- 2) Gilles Doerflinger, 2 avenue du Berry, Residence les Millepertuis, Batiment B3, 91940 Les Ullis, France
- 3) ይ. Arielle Genevois-Borella, 28 Avenue Hoche, 94320 Thias, France
- 4) . Michel Evers, 8, Rue Robert Schuman, 94510 La Queue en Brie, France
- 5) Alain Le Brun, 17 allee Georges Brassens, 91270 Vigneux, France
- 6)% Jean-Paul Martin, 14 avenue de l'Agent Sarre, 92700 Colombes, France
- 7) Nr. Pascal Desmazeau, 45 rue des Marronniers, 91250 Tigery, France
- 8) D. Serge Mignani, 14 avenue de Robinson, 92290 Chatenay-Malabry, France
- 9) Dr. Heinz-Werner Kleemann, Mainstraße 29, 65474 Bischofsheim, Germany

The inventors are citizens of: 1) - 3) FRANCE; 4) BELGIUM; 5) - 8) FRANCE; 9) GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GMBH a corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY, located at D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No. 10/865,454

filed: June 10, 2004

entitled: 3-(Guanidinocarbonyl) heterocycle derivatives, preparation process and

intermediates of this process, their use as medicaments, and

pharmaceutical compositions including them

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inve	entor(s):	
131,	entor(s):	Date: July 29th 2004
5th.	Alain Lebrun	Date: July, 30th, 2004
	Anielle Guntsis-Brella	Date: August 2nd 2004
	Michel Eva	
		Date: August, 31th, 2004
	Jean-Paul Martin	Date: Lepteruber 15th 2004.
	Pascol Desmarces	Date: September 1st 2004
	Sage Mignan	Date: July 30 K 2004
9 th :		Date:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we

- 1) Jean-Christophe Carry, 41, rue du Dauphine, 94100 Saint Maur des Fosses, France
- 2) Gilles Doerflinger, 2 avenue du Berry, Residence les Millepertuis, Batiment B3, 91940 Les Ullis, France
- 3) Arielle Genevois-Borella, 28 Avenue Hoche, 94320 Thias, France
- 4) Michel Evers, 8, Rue Robert Schuman, 94510 La Queue en Brie, France
- 5) Alain Le Brun, 17 allee Georges Brassens, 91270 Vigneux, France
- 6) Jean-Paul Martin, 14 avenue de l'Agent Sarre, 92700 Colombes, France
- 7) Pascal Desmazeau, 45 rue des Marronniers, 91250 Tigery, France
- 8) Serge Mignani, 14 avenue de Robinson, 92290 Chatenay-Malabry, France
- 9) Dr. Heinz-Werner Kleemann, Mainstraße 29, 65474 Bischofsheim, Germany

The inventors are citizens of: 1) - 3) FRANCE; 4) BELGIUM; 5) - 8) FRANCE; 9) GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GMBH a corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY, located at D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No. 10/865,454

filed: June 10, 2004

entitled: 3-(Guanidinocarbonyl) heterocycle derivatives, preparation process and

intermediates of this process, their use as medicaments, and

pharmaceutical compositions including them

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

DEAV 2003/0056 US NP

Inventor(s):	
1 st :	Date:
2 nd :	Date:
3 rd :	Date:
4 th :	Date:
5 th :	Date:
6 th :	Date:
7 th :	Date:
8 th :	
9th: Merry Wenn Mayon	Date: July 27th, 2004

RECORDED: 10/13/2004